# FOP \$40.00 1211

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lampdesk Corporation	10/03/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Palm, Inc.
Street Address:	950 W. Maude Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085-2801

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12116697

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-8352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sbartl@intellevate.com
Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY LLC
Address Line 1: C/O INTELLEVATE
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10/025/15
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1070P5715

### **Total Attachments: 5**

500615393

source=1070P5715Z\_Assignment\_Lampdesk\_to\_Palm#page1.tif source=1070P5715Z\_Assignment\_Lampdesk\_to\_Palm#page2.tif source=1070P5715Z\_Assignment\_Lampdesk\_to\_Palm#page3.tif source=1070P5715Z\_Assignment\_Lampdesk\_to\_Palm#page4.tif source=1070P5715Z\_Assignment\_Lampdesk\_to\_Palm#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021357 FRAME: 0814

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR LETTERS PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR LETTERS PATENT ("Assignment") dated as of October 3, 2007, by LampDesk Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), and Palm, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer").

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of its right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Applications");

WHEREAS, Buyer is desirous of acquiring the Seller's entire worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Applications.

WHEREAS, Buyer and Seller have concurrently herewith consummated the purchase by Buyer of the Applications and certain other assets pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date of this Assignment between Buyer and Seller;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- I. Seller does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Buyer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and all letters patents in all countries of the world based thereon or corresponding thereto, and all divisional, continuing, continuation in-part, and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, including any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in all countries of the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Buyer to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller had this assignment and sale not been made; and Seller hereby agrees to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every patent application based upon the Applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Buyer or its successors and assigns, and Seller assigns to the Buyer all rights to sue for infringement, including past infringement if any, of any patent based upon or corresponding to the Applications.
- 2. Seller does hereby authorize and request the officials of all countries in which the Applications will be issued to issue to the Buyer all of

(MP) 16245/811/AG1/apa.doc

Scher's entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Buyer, its successors and assigns.

- 3. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of California, without regard to the conflicts of law rules of such state.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the day and year

PALM, INC.

By: Name: Folia J. P. C. Fo

LAMPDESK CORPORATION

By: Name: Title:

4 (MT) 18245/01 I/A/GE/apis/dec IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their respective outhorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

rau	191, 1545
By:	Name: Tide:
LAN	APDESK CORPORATION
By:	MAG MO

Г			<del></del> _	<del></del>	<del></del>
ŧ	Title	Application	Country	Filing Date	Inventors
-1	Tille	No.		Y MITTE DATE	IL, Chicib
- }		ino.			

	Automatic Conversion Schema for Cached Web Requests	60/916,307	USA	May 7, 2007	Chatterjee, Manjirnath Simon, Gregory	
- )					[ ]	

(MIP) 16745/0) PAGT/apa.doc

PATENT REEL: 021357 FRAME: 0819